35	 SWITCH FUSES OS AND OSM  WORLD CLASS PERFORMANCE
—
Special connected switch fuses, IEC
Ordering information for DIN-type, 125 - 160 A
—
Special connected switch fuses, DIN-type, 125 - 160 A
Including terminal bolt set M8X25. The handles are IP65 protected, padlockable in the OFF-
position and with door interlock in the ON-position.
G = Gamma range from switch fuses from 125 to 160 Amperes
N2 = Non-fused switched neutral on the right side
Front operated with back in- back out connection
Rated current [A] Fuse size
Number
of poles Type Order number
Shaft and handle not included
125 000, 00 3 OS125GD03BB 1SCA120801R1001
125 000, 00 4 OS125GD04BBN2 1SCA120805R1001
160A 000, 00 3 OS160GD03BB 1SCA120654R1001
160A 000, 00 4 OS160GD04BBN2 1SCA120660R1001
With 161 mm shaft and external handle OHB65J6
125 000, 00 3 OS125GD03BBP 1SCA120802R1001
125 000, 00 4 OS125GD04BBN2P 1SCA120806R1001
160A 000, 00 3 OS160GD03BBP 1SCA120655R1001
160A 000, 00 4 OS160GD04BBN2P 1SCA120661R1001
Front operated with left in-right out connection
Shaft and handle not included
125 000, 00 3 OS125GD12LR 1SCA120253R1001
125 000, 00 3 OS125GD21LR 1SCA120319R1001
125 000, 00 4 OS125GD22LR 1SCA120262R1001
160 000, 00 3 OS160GD12LR 1SCA120266R1001
160 000, 00 3 OS160GD21LR 1SCA120268R1001
160 000, 00 4 OS160GD22LR 1SCA120274R1001
With 161 mm shaft and external handle OHB65J6
125 000, 00 3 OS125GD12LRP 1SCA120062R1001
125 000, 00 3 OS125GD21LRP 1SCA120255R1001
125 000, 00 4 OS125GD22LRP 1SCA120263R1001
160 000, 00 3 OS160GD12LRP 1SCA120267R1001
160 000, 00 3 OS160GD21LRP 1SCA120294R1001
160 000, 00 4 OS160GD22LRP 1SCA120275R1001
OS125...160GD12LRP
OS125...160GD04BBN2